6319806001

	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31) 04 / 05 / 3	United States at a South Prade Park Office
	APR 5 2011 Sth Floor Sth Floor Apr 6 2011 Sth Floor Sth Floor Apr 7 2011 Sth Floor Sth Floor Apr 8 2011 Sth Floor Sth Floor Apr 9 2011 Sth Floor Sth Floor Sth Floor Apr 9 2011 Sth Floor Sth Floo
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 103621413 documents or the low addresses below	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Vintage Epicure, LLC	Name* e.d.d.i. Creative LLC
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State	City. Hillsdale
X Other Limited Liability Company	,
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York, USA	State New York Country USA Zip 12529
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Chizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 28, 2011	Corporation Citizenship
	OtherLtd, Liability Co. Citizenship New York, USA.
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A Trademark Application No (s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B Trademark Registration No (s) 3028092,3350267
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Thomas Swenson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 65 00
Street Address 1118 13th St., A-5	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
city Boulder	8. Payment Information:
State <u>CO</u> zip <u>80302</u>	-
Phone Number _303-440-7800	פאישטי/פשון עון הפארה משמשמענים שלפטשלב
Fax Number <u>631-980-6001</u>	Deposit Account Number 48, 49
Email Address _swe1951@yahon.com	Authorize@2Jser8988ne
9. Signature: Turus Sursur	April 1, 2011
Signature	Date
Thomas Swenson	Total number of pages moluding cover sheet, attachments, and document 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Vintage Epicure, LLC (the "Assignor"), a limited liability company organized in New York, and e.d.d.i. Creative LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized in New York.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration (collectively, the "Trademarks") as set forth in the List of Trademarks below, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

List of Trademarks, including registration numbers and other identifiers, conveyed under this Assignment:

1. LE PETIT COQ US Registration No. 3028092

2. PRESTO US Registration No. 3350267 International Registration No. 1015049

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth in the List of Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

6319806001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Vintage Epicure, LLC

By: Richard J. Genova

Title: Manager

Date: 3/28/4

ASSIGNEE

e.d.d.i. Creative LLC 10263 State Route 22 Hillsdale, NY 12529

Richard J. Genova

Title: Manager

Date: 3/28/4

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004545 FRAME: 0563